
Last Name First Name Date Page #

Adams Thos Saturday, March 4, 1899  pg 3

Adams Rev. Mr. Saturday, March 18, 1899  pg 5

Adams Freddie Thursday, September 14, 1899  FP

Adams Essie Parker Thursday, June 29, 1899  pg 4

Adkins Vicie Tuesday, February 7, 1899  pg 6

Adroit Lillie Saturday, February 4, 1899  pg 3

Aeh Dora Monday, February 6, 1899 pg 3

Albertson (Marsh) Sarah Ann Wells Friday, November 3, 1899   pg 8

Albrecht Fred Thursday, April 6, 1899  FP

Aldridge Lena Wednesday, July 19, 1899  FP

Aldridge Clara Wednesday, October 18, 1899   pg 3

Alice Nora Friday, April 21, 1899  pg 2

Allen Frank Thursday, May 18, 1899  pg 4

Allman Frank A Monday, February 20, 1899  pg 4

Applegate Lansing L Tuesday, September 5, 1899  pg 8

Arbogast Mrs. Jullus Friday, November 17, 1899   pg 4

Arthurs Jno Fiday March 10, 1899  pg 5

Ashbaugh Oscar O Saturday, June 17, 1899  FP

Astholz Catherine Louise Thursday, November 9, 1899   pg 4

Ault Friday, August 11, 1899  pg 3

Babeun Lizzie Thursday, February 23, 1899  pg 4

Bainer Infant Tuesday, January 10, 1899  pg 7

Baldridge Capt. S.P Friday, July 14, 1899  pg 4

Baldwin Robert Friday, January 13, 1899  FP

Ball Alice R Monday, July 17, 1899 pg 4

Barry Genevieve Friday, November 24, 1899   pg 4

Beehler Mrs. George Tuesday, Janurary 24, 1899  pg 4

Bell Walter Friday, October 27, 1899   FP

Benner Henry Monday, January 30, 1899  pg 4

Bennett Thad Friday, October 20, 1899   pg 8

Bennett Amaziah Monday, December 4, 1899   pg 6

Berthold Mary Marie Tuesday, October 24, 1899   pg 4

Best Rosina Thursday, January 5, 1899  pg 4

Beumler Gustave Monday, January 9, 1899  FP

Bibbey Lowell Saturday, October 14, 1899   FP

Birchard Sarah Thursday, January 12, 1899  FP

Bishop Serena Monday, January 9, 1899  pg 8 

Blair Child Monday, July 10, 1899  pg 5

Blake John Saturday, March 4, 1899  pg 4

Bodemer Daniel Monday, January 30, 1899  pg 4

Boeswein Mrs. Nicholas Friday, October 27, 1899   FP

Bowers William M Saturday, April 29, 1899  pg 4

Bowman Frank Saturday, January 7, 1899  pg 8

Brodbeck Vincent Wednesday, July 5, 1899  pg 5



Brown Child Thursday, July 27, 1899  FP

Bruce Ernest Friday, October 20, 1899   pg 6

Brushart John F Fiday July 7, 1899  pg 3

Buckley Eliza Wednesday, March 22, 1899  pg 5

Buffinger Henry Friday, January 27, 1899  pg 4

Buffinger Infant Monday, February 6, 1899  pg 3

Bunnemeyer Mary Thursday, April 13, 1899  FP

Bunnemeyer Minnie Thursday, April 27, 1899  pg 4

Burke William M Tuesday, February 28, 1899  pg 8

Burke O.P Monday, September 25, 1899  pg 3

Burt Mrs. Henry (Emily) Monday, February 20, 1899  pg 4

Bush Mary Ellen Friday, January 6, 1899  pg 8

Caden Lewis Saturday, January 21, 1899  pg 8

Call Sarah A Saturday, July 29, 1899  pg 5

Carr Maurice Edward Tuesday, November 21, 1899   pg 4

Carr Mary Elizabeth Thursday, November 23, 1899   pg 8

Carter Grant Wednesday, October 25, 1899   pg 4

Casteel Sarah Friday, January 13, 1899  FP

Chapman Clara Bella Wednesday, February 1, 1899  pg 4

Clark D.H Tuesday, August 29, 1899  pg 5

Clark Samuel Friday, October 13, 1899   FP

Clark Sr. Aaron Thur. June 15/Fri. June 16, 1899  pg 4/ pg 4

Clinkenbeard Elizabeth Tuesday, January 10, 1899  pg 7

Coates Gen. Benjamin F Friday, May 8, 1899  pg 3

Cohen Mrs. Friday, January 20, 1899  pg 8 

Cole George D Thursday, February 9, 1899  pg 5

Colegrove B.F Saturday, February 18, 1899  FP

Colegrove Peter Monday, December 4, 1899   pg 6

Collins J. Hugh Friday, November 10, 1899   FP

Comer Infant Monday, July 31, 1899  pg 5

Connell Eliza Wednesday, March 29, 1899  pg 5

Cook Lizzie Saturday, November 4, 1899   FP

Cooper William Sat. Jan 14/Tue. Jan 17, 1899  pg 8/pg 3

Cooper Infant Tuesday, March 28, 1899  pg 4

Cooper Pearl Monday, December 11, 1899   FP

Cooper Mary Thursday, August 31, 1899  pg 6

Coriell Ira Tuesday, June 6, 1899  pg 8

Coriell I.F Monday, June 19, 1899  pg 4

Cox Infant Saturday, November 4, 1899   pg 3

Coyle Frank Wednesday, July 12, 1899  pg 8

Crawford Lizzie Saturday, March 18, 1899  pg 5

Crowe Maggie Thursday, October 12, 1899   pg 7

Dahill Margaret Ryan Fri. Feb 17/Mon. Feb 20, 1899  pg 3/pg 8

Darlington William Friday, October 13, 1899   pg 4

Davey Jas Monday, March 27, 1899  pg 8

Davidson Anna Eliza Tuesday, January 17, 1899  pg 3

Davis Lowis Tuesday, February 14, 1899  pg 8



Davis Ben G Monday, February 20, 1899  pg 4

Day Louis B Saturday, April 8, 1899  FP

Delebar Sophard Tuesday, February 28, 1899  pg 5

Delebar Sophard Satrurday March 4, 1899  pg 3

Delotell Henry Wednesday, August 23, 1899  pg 4

Denning Mary Daisy Saturday, October 28, 1899   pg 4

Distel Charles C Tuesday, May 2, 1899  pg 5

Dold Stephen Wednesday, July 26, 1899  FP

Dorch Infant Monday, October 9, 1899   pg 8

Dorn Gertrude Wednesday, March 1, 1899  pg 10

Doyle Robert Tuesday, September 5, 1899  pg 7

Drennen Andrew Wednesday, March 22, 1899  pg 5

Duvall Jacob Monday, July 31, 1899  pg 8

Eaves Mary A Thur.  Nov 2/Fri. Nov 3, 1899   FP/pg 8

Edwards Catherine Saturday, November 18, 1899   FP

Egbert Henry Tuesday, July 18, 1899  FP

Ehert Carl W Wednesday, October 4, 1899   pg 4

Elden Mrs. Wm Friday, March 24, 1899  pg 8

Ellington (Ellery) Mrs. John Friday, May 8, 1899  pg 4

Emory J.W Fiday May 19, 1899  pg 7

Enslow Mrs. F.B Tuesday, September 5, 1899  pg 3

Evans Elizabeth Thursday, March 9, 1899  FP

Fagen Rev. Z. W. Thursday, July 20, 1899 pg 8

Farley Flora Tuesday, March 28, 1899  pg 3

Farnum Mrs. R.C Monday, April 24, 1899  pg 8

Feirsinger Henry Wednesday, March 22, 1899  pg 5

Ferguson Infant Monday, July 17, 1899  pg 4

Fetty Repha Tuesday, October 10, 1899   pg 6

Feuchter Chris Friday, July 28, 1899  pg 5

Feuchtinger Mrs. J.G Monday, November 27, 1899   FP

Findels Jr John Monday, January 9, 1899  FP

Flannigan Dolly Monday, January 2, 1899  pg 8

Flannigan Christy Monday, January 2, 1899  pg 8

Flannigan Mary Saturday, November 4, 1899   FP

Fleming Charles Saturday, June 10, 1899  pg 4

Fleming Child Friday, July 28, 1899  pg 8

Flynn John C Wednesday, May 3, 1899  FP

Forinash Amanda Thursday, December 14, 1899   pg 8

Fraily Andrew R Saturday, February 4, 1899  pg 3

Fryer A.W Friday, February 17, 1899  pg 4

Fullerton H.H Thursday, January 26, 1899  pg 4

Galleger Jas Saturday, March 4, 1899  pg 4

Gallegher James W Wednesday, November 22, 1899   pg 4

Gallion William Saturday, November 25, 1899   pg 6

Gammon Warren Friday, February 3, 1899  FP

Gammon Elizabeth Wednesday, December 6, 1899   FP

Garby Will Tuesday, August 15, 1899  pg 5



Gazely Infant Saturday, January 14, 1899  pg 5

George Eddie Wednesday, February 22, 1899 pg 4

Gibson Mrs. J.O(Q) Thursday, January 5, 1899 pg 4

Gibson Mattie Thursday, June 22, 1899  pg 5

Gillikson Rosa May Saturday, October 28, 1899   pg 4

Gilruth J.W Wednesday, September 20, 1899 pg 5

Gleason Thomas W Thursday, November 16, 1899   FP

Glenn Henry Wednesday, July 5, 1899  FP

Glover Ella King Wednesday, October 11, 1899   pg 7

Goad Mrs. James (Zora) Wednesday, May 17, 1899  pg 8

Godfrey Vallina Thursday, February 2, 1899  pg 3

Gordon Annis Friday, December 1, 1899   pg 5

Graham Child Thursday, February 16, 1899  pg 4

Greenslate Virgil Monday, October 9, 1899   pg 8

Greer Hubert A Saturday, February 4, 1899  pg 3

Grimshaw Maude Monday, February 6, 1899  pg 5

Grummel Child Wednesday, October 11, 1899   pg 6

Gulley Chas E Tuesday, February 7, 1899  pg 6

Gums Infant Wednesday, February 15, 1899  pg 8

Gunning Ella Saturday, July 22, 1899  pg 6

Guthrie Bedelia Agnes Thursday, April 27, 1899  pg 4

Haas Esther Tuesday, April 18, 1899  FP

Hackworth Washington Thursday, November 9, 1899   FP

Hacquard Eugene Monday, March 20, 1899  pg 8

Haley Michael Monday, January 30, 1899  pg 4

Hammond Rachel Friday, June 30, 1899  FP

Haney Mary Friday, August 18, 1899  pg 5

Haney William Tuesday, September 26, 1899  pg 5

Hannahs Robert Tuesday, June 27, 1899  pg 7

Hansgen Infant Friday, December 22, 1899   pg 8

Harpence Hamilton Thursday, March 23, 1899  pg 3

Harr Walter Monday, October 9, 1899   pg 8

Harris Ella Friday, February 10, 1899  pg 8

Harrison Elizabeth Tuesday, June 6, 1899  pg 8

Hartman Daniel Thursday, October 12, 1899   pg 7

Hasselman Mrs. Wm Saturday, December 2, 1899   FP

Haubert Mrs. Peter Wednesday, December 13, 1899   pg 5

Havekotte Anna Dorathea Friday, December 1, 1899   FP

Havekotte Jr William Monday, September 25, 1899  pg 5

Hehl Raymond Monday, January 2, 1899  pg 8

Heid Lucy Saturday, December 30, 1899   pg 4

Heilman Child Monday, July 31, 1899  FP

Henson Infant Monday, January 23, 1899  pg 8

Henson Celia Thursday, September 28, 1899  pg 3

Hicks Albert Thursday, October 12, 1899   pg 4

Hicks Ellsworth Friday, October 13, 1899   pg 8

Hirn George Wednesday, August 2, 1899  pg 3



Hoberg Fred Wednesday, July 19, 1899  pg 7

Hock Geo Saturday, March 25, 1899  pg 8

Howe Estey Monday, September 18, 1899  pg 3

Hudson Mrs. A.J Saturday, March 18, 1899  pg 5

Hugenberger Infant Monday, January 30, 1899  pg 4

Hugenberger Wm Thursday, February 2, 1899  pg 3

Hughes Mary Wednesday, January 4, 1899  pg 8

Humphreys Louisa Tuesday, September 12, 1899  FP

Iverson Gus Thur. March 2/Fri. March 3, 1899  pg 5/pg 4

Jarrell John Tuesday, January 3, 1899  FP

Jarvis John Friday, January 13, 1899  pg 6

Jennette John E Monday, October 2, 1899   pg 3

Johnson W.H Monday, May 22, 1899  pg 4

Jones Child Thursday, April 27, 1899  pg 4

Jones Child Monday, September 11, 1899  FP

Jones Laura Wednesday, October 11, 1899   pg 6

Jones Finley Friday, October 13, 1899   pg 3

Jones Child Tuesday, December 12, 1899   pg 8

Kalb John Monday, June 19, 1899  FP

Keenan John Thursday, May 4, 1899  FP

Kell Carl Tuesday, January 3, 1899  pg 8

Kelly Infant Monday, July 17, 1899  pg 4

Kendall Anna Monday, April 17, 1899  pg 4

Kizer I.C Tuesday, May 9, 1899  FP

Lattener Gus Saturday, April 15, 1899  pg 3

Laubley Mrs. A Saturday, September 30, 1899  FP

Lewis Chas B Sat. Feb 4/Tue. Feb 6, 1899  pg 8/pg 6

Lewis Jerusha Wednesday, April 5, 1899  pg 8

Libsterwatz James Wednesday, January 25, 1899  FP

Likes Child Tuesday, December 12, 1899   pg 8

Lionbarger John M Monday, June 5, 1899  FP

Little David Tue. Nov 28/Wed. Nov 29, 1899   FP/pg 4

Lloyd Mrs. Abraham Tuesday, February 7, 1899  pg 8

Lloyd Joseph Monday, April 24, 1899  pg 8

Long Guilford Monday, April 3, 1899  pg 4

Long Lottie Tue. Dec 12/Thur. Dec 14, 1899   pg 6/pg 3

Lorberg August Wednesday, February 15, 1899  pg 6

Lotelle Mrs. Ora Monday, June 5, 1899  FP

Lowe Mrs. John Saturday, June 10, 1899  pg 3

Lowes J.A.I Monday, February 13, 1899 pg 4

Lugar Mary Wednesday, April 5, 1899  FP

Lust Christina Monday, March 13, 1899  pg 8

Lutz John Saturday, January 14, 1899  pg 5

Lutz Louis Burry Tuesday, November 21, 1899    pg 4 and pg 6

Lybrook Mrs. Henry Thursday, March 23, 1899  pg 3

Mackoy Mose Monday, July 17, 1899  pg 3

Mann Walter Saturday, February 18, 1899  FP



Mason Child Friday, November 10, 1899   FP

Masterson Hazel Friday, February 3, 1899  pg 5

Maule Tilda Monday, May 22, 1899  pg 4

Mayer Joseph Friday, February 17, 1899  pg 7

Mayfield W.m Thursday, February 23, 1899 pg 4

McCall Squire Henry Tuesday, February 7, 1899  pg 4

McCall Infant Tuesday, April 18, 1899  FP

McDaniel Infant Saturday, September 23, 1899  FP

McDole Capt. Thos Thursday, March 16, 1899  pg 8

McFarlin W.A Wednesday, August 30, 1899  pg 5

McGee Patrick Tuesday, November 28, 1899   pg 8

McGraw Robert Saturday, January 21, 1899  pg 4

McGraw Charles Thursday, January 26, 1899  pg 4

McGraw Thos Saturday, April 22, 1899  pg 8

McGraw Infant Wednesday, June 21, 1899  pg 8

McMahon Mrs. Jas (Mary) Thursday, May 18, 1899  pg 4

McNally Allen Saturday, November 18, 1899   pg 4

McNeal Thomas Friday, August 18, 1899  pg 6

Mead Ezra Thursday, May 25, 1899  pg 3

Meek William Friday, August 18, 1899  FP

Merle Frances Saturday, August 19, 1899  pg 4

Merrell Elizabeth Reynolds Friday, November 10, 1899   pg 4

Messer George Monday, February 20, 1899  pg 4

Mitchell Walter E Wednesday, March 1, 1899  pg 5

Mitchell Ellen Tuesday, December 12, 1899   pg 3

Mohat Nettie Friday, February 3, 1899  FP

Mohl Mrs. Chas (Mary) Monday, March 13, 1899  pg 5

Molster John F Monday, December 11, 1899   pg 7

Monk Infant Saturday, November 18, 1899   FP

Monroe Mrs. Leo (Morningstar) Wednesday, July 26, 1899  pg 5

Montgomery Leha(Lena) Monday, December 4, 1899   FP

Mooney (Walford) Annatolia Magdalena Tuesday, September 26, 1899  pg 6

Moore Dora Monday, May 15, 1899  pg 8

Moore Mrs. John Friday, June 9, 1899  pg 8

Moore Child Friday, September 15, 1899  FP

Morris Mrs. Troy Monday, January 2, 1899  pg 8

Morris Clawson Monday, January 16, 1899  pg 4

Morrow Stephen Saturday, September 2, 1899  FP

Morrow Stephen Thursday, September 21, 1899  pg 4

Myers Walter Monday, January 9, 1899  pg 8

Myers Caroline Saturday, August 5, 1899  pg 5

Newman Infant Thursday, February 23, 1899  pg 4

Nichols MG Tuesday, January 24, 1899 FP

Nichols Lizzie Tuesday, February 7, 1899  pg 6

Nichols Andy Monday, November 27, 1899   FP

Nicodemus George Monday, June 5, 1899  pg 7

Noel Isaiah Orme Thursday, April 13, 1899  pg 8



Norris Frederick Monday, September 25, 1899  pg 5

Nunley Infant Monday, January 2, 1899  pg 8

O'Hara Sarah Wednesday, September 27, 1899  pg 3

Paden Henry Monday, August 28, 1899  pg 4

Pancake Child Friday, September 8, 1899  pg 4

Parker Mrs. Wm (Mariah) Friday, April 7, 1899  FP

Paxton Minnie Friday, October 13, 1899   pg 4

Phillips Laura Edna Saturday, March 25, 1899  pg 5

Phillis Arthur Grant Friday, October 20, 1899   pg 4

Pollard John K Tuesday, October 24, 1899   FP

Pollock Andy Friday, October 20, 1899   pg 7

Porter May Sat. Nov 4/Mon. Nov 6, 1899   pg 8/pg 8

Powers John W Wednesday, February 15, 1899  pg 8

Pricer D.H Wednesday, February 1, 1899  pg 4

P'Simer Wallace Saturdy May 13, 1899  pg 5

Purdum Anna E. Saturday, September 2, 1899  pg 5

Purdy May Wednesday, April 5, 1899  pg 8

Pursell Infant Saturday, March 11, 1899  pg 8

Pursell Hal Tuesday, October 3, 1899   pg 5

Pyles Mrs. Isaac Tuesday, September 5, 1899  pg 5

Pyles Lon Tuesday, December 12, 1899   pg 8

Ratcliff Otto Thursday, May 25, 1899  pg 5

Reed Harvin Saturday, February 4, 1899  pg 5

Reed Mary A Wednesday, February 15, 1899  FP

Reed Charlie Thursday, February 16, 1899  pg 4

Reider Fred Thursday, July 27, 1899  pg 8

Reis Mrs. Jos Wednesday, April 26, 1899  pg 4

Reiser August F Wednesday, April 12, 1899  pg 4

Revare Emile Monday, March 6, 1899  pg 5

Reynolds Mary Wednesday, September 6, 1899  FP

Reynolds Sallie Saturday, December 2, 1899   pg 3

Rhoden James Fri. Nov 10/Fri. Nov 24, 1899   pg 3/pg 6

Rickey Maggie M Monday, October 30, 1899   pg 8

Rickey Child Friday, November 17, 1899   pg 4

Roberts Infant Friday, April 7, 1899  pg 6

Roberts Leslie Ray Tuesday, October 3, 1899   FP

Roberts John J Friday, October 20, 1899   pg 3

Robey Mary Friday, August 11, 1899  pg 3

Rockwell James Thursday, April 27, 1899  pg 4

Rodes Norris Monday, October 16, 1899   FP

Rose Forest Thursday, November 2, 1899   pg 7

Row Child Tuesday, June 20, 1899  pg 8

Ruane Ed. Tuesday, January 31, 1899  pg 8

Russell Henry Thursday, January 12, 1899  FP

Rust Wm Friday, November 3, 1899   pg 3

Salsbury Roy F Friday, August 11, 1899  pg 3

Schaefer Elenora Nettie Wednesday, October 4, 1899   pg 4



Schilder John E Saturday, October 28, 1899   FP

Schloss Amelia Thursday, December 7, 1899   FP

Schmid Mrs. Adam Tuesday, December 26, 1899   pg 8

Schneider Albin Wednesday, October 25, 1899   pg 4

Schugh Lida Friday, January 20, 1899  pg 8

Schump John C Monday, May 29, 1899  pg 5

Schump Mrs. J.C Monday, May 29, 1899  pg 5

Schwab Infant Thursday, February 2, 1899  pg 3

Schwartz John Saturday, June 10, 1899  pg 4

Scott Katherine Wednesday, April 5, 1899  pg 7

Seth Lizzie Jane Wednesday, October 4, 1899   pg 4

Severs Infant Monday, February 13, 1899  pg 8

Sherman Benton Wednesday, November 22, 1899   pg 7

Short Albert Friday, May 26, 1899  pg 7

Simon Mrs. Jos Tuesday, August 15, 1899  pg 5

Simpson Walter Friday, March 24, 1899  pg 5

Simpson James Friday, June 2, 1899  pg 7

Simpson George Saturday, July 22, 1899  pg 7

Sloane George Tuesday, July 18, 1899  FP

Smith Nathaniel F Monday, February 6, 1899  pg 3

Smith Edward J Wednesday, May 31, 1899  pg 3

Smith Lillian Thursday, August 17, 1899  pg 4

Smith Child Tuesday, November 7, 1899   pg 8

Smith Child Tuesday, November 14, 1899   pg 8

Sommers Bro. Geo. Saturday, October 21, 1899   pg 2

Spence James T Monday, August 7, 1899  FP

Sprecher Carl A Friday, October 6, 1899   pg 8

Spriggs Alfred Tuesday, March 28, 1899  pg 3

Staten Charles Thursday, August 17, 1899  pg 4

Staten Charles Franklin Thursday, August 24, 1899  pg 7

Stechel Michael Saturday, November 25, 1899   pg 8

Stone Carrie Monday, June 19, 1899  pg 6

Strickler Mrs. William J Wednesday, July 19, 1899  pg 8

Sullivan Mary E Thursday, September 14, 1899  FP

Surran Infant Thursday, April 13, 1899  FP

Swentzel Gertie Monday, November 13, 1899   FP

Tanner Mrs. George Saturday, June 24, 1899  pg 4

Taylor James Tuesday, September 5, 1899  pg 5

Terflinger John Tuesday, July 18, 1899  FP

Terry Lewis W Thursday, November 16, 1899   pg 8

Tevis B.P Monday, January 2, 1899 pg 4

Thatcher Mrs. Samuel Wednesday, October 11, 1899   pg 6

Thomas Aaron Thursday, May 25, 1899  pg 8

Thomas Harriet Tuesday, September 12, 1899  FP

Thomas Ed Monday, October 16, 1899   pg 8

Thomas Henry Saturday, November 4, 1899   FP



Thompson Nellie Thursday, September  21, 1899  FP

Thompson John P Tuesday, December 26, 1899   pg 4

Thompson Louella Fri. Dec 29/Sat. Dec 30, 1899   pg 8/pg 8

Titus Child Friday, October 27, 1899   FP

Trimmer John C Saturday, January 14, 1899  pg 5

Tritch George R Thursday, October 19, 1899   FP

Upp Emily Marshall Monday, October 9, 1899   pg 8

Vaugn Chas Friday, April 21, 1899  pg 8

Ware (Murphey) Child Monday, October 30, 1899   FP

Warnock J.W(Doc) Monday, February 6, 1899  pg 3

Wear Infant Friday, November 3, 1899   pg 8

Weaver Infant Thursday, September 28, 1899  FP

Weaver Northup E Saturday, December 23, 1899   pg 3

Webb Lillie May Saturday, September 30, 1899  FP

Welch Mrs. Wm Wednesday, February 1, 1899  pg 5 

Wente Pauline Saturday, September 30, 1899  FP

Werner Sr John Tuesday, February 14, 1899  pg 4

Wesley Minerva Wednesday, July 5, 1899  FP

Westwood Infant Monday, January 9, 1899  pg 8

Wheeler W.H Monday, August 7, 1899  pg 5

Wheeler Joseph H Wednesday, September 20, 1899  FP

White Ora Wednesday, July 19, 1899  FP

White Anna E Thursday, December 28, 1899   pg 6

Wilburn Carrie Thursday, February 23, 1899  pg 4

Will Child Thursday, February 23, 1899  pg 4

Williams Wm Monday, January 16, 1899  FP

Williams Emma Monday, November 6, 1899   pg 5

Willis W.m Friday, February 10, 1899  pg 8

Wilson W.H Monday, August 7, 1899  FP

Wise George Monday, March 6, 1899  pg 5

Wolf George J Tuesday, October 3, 1899   pg 5

Womack Child Friday, July 28, 1899  pg 8

Work Infant Thursday, April 20, 1899  pg 5

Wurster Mrs. Chris Friday, February 17, 1899  pg 8

Yeager Peter Wednesday, September 13, 1899  FP

Yeayle Jacob Monday, January 16, 1899  pg 4

York Mrs. Thomas (Mary) Saturday, June 3, 1899  pg 4

York Levi D Tuesday, July 18, 1899  FP

Young J.P Friday, March 31, 1899  pg 8


